CVC Highway Solutions Allendale 8
8 Mile Road Race

Saturday 2 June 2007. 2:00 pm
First 6 Ladies (All Categories) Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire Allen Valley Striders Veteran Women 3 10
2 0:54:51 BAILEY, Fiona Quakers Senior Women 25 12
3 0:55:26 DOOLEY, Joanne Tynedale Harriers Senior Women 48 14
4 0:58:02 MCCHORD, Marie Kirkintilloch Olympians Veteran Women 81 24
5 1:00:45 HUMPHRIES, Katrina Sunderland Strollers Veteran Women 106 32
6 1:00:51 MUNNELLY, Tora Senior Women 95 33
All 6 Men (All Categories) Race Race
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:47:31 SWANNELL, Mark Bolton Harriers Senior Men 55 1
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris South Shields Harriers Senior Men 93 2
3 0:49:26 SPANNER, Ally Senior Men 85 3
4 0:49:40 BLYTH, Kevin Sunderland Strollers Veteran Men 103 4
5 0:50:23 GOWLAND, Elliot Sunderland Strollers Senior Men 58 5
6 0:51:12 WINTER, Mike Morpeth Harriers Senior Men 87 6
Senior Men Race Race
Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:47:31 SWANNELL, Mark Bolton Harriers Senior Men 55 1
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris South Shields Harriers Senior Men 93 2
3 0:49:26 SPANNER, Ally Senior Men 85 3
Veteran Men Race Race
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:49:40 BLYTH, Kevin Sunderland Strollers Veteran Men 103 4
2 0:51:26 MILBURN, Peter Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club Veteran Men 64 7
Senior Veteran Men Race  Race
Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:55:25 VINEY, Steve Senior Veteran Men 98 13
Masters Men Race  Race
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 1:01:11 MOORE, Robert Tynedale Harriers Masters Men 31 39
Senior Women Race Race
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:54:51 BAILEY, Fiona Quakers Senior Women 25 12
2 0:55:26 DOOLEY, Joanne Tynedale Harriers Senior Women 48 14
3 1:00:51 MUNNELLY, Tora Senior Women 95 33
Veteran Women Race Race
Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire Allen Valley Striders Veteran Women 3 10
2 0:58:02 MCCHORD, Marie Kirkintilloch Olympians Veteran Women 81 24
Senior Veterans Women Race Race
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 1:09:51 LIGHTFOOT, Susan Alnwick Harriers Senior Veterans Women 41 65
Local Man Race Race
Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:57:31 DOWTON, Alan Veteran Men 88 22
Local Woman Race Race
Place Time  Name Team Race Age Category No  Place
1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire Allen Valley Striders Veteran Women 3 10
Mens Teams team competition.
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)
1 : South Shields Harriers Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris Senior Men 93 2
40 1:03:55 STEPHENSON, Mac Masters Men 91 52
52 1:11:30 MCDONALD, Ken Masters Men 22 75
54 1:12:11 WHITMORE, David Masters Men 56 78

148 4:16:30 Totals



2 : Quakers
Time Name
0:57:27 CLARKE, John
0:59:55 HARDCASTLE, Stuart
1:10:13 GORDON, Danny
1:14:55 BAILEY, Michael
4:22:30 Totals

Place
18
24
50
56

148

Ladies Teams team competition.

Race Age Category
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men

(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 : Tynedale Harriers
Time Name
0:55:26 DOOLEY, Joanne
1:03:00 WYLIE, Angela
1:20:32 GRINT, Claire
3:18:58 Totals

: North Shields Poly
Time Name
1:02:40 FLYNN, Andrea
1:03:04 PAWSEY, Wendy
1:21:18 ROBERTSON, Frances
3:27:02 Totals

Place
3

10
33
46

2
Place
9

11
34
54

All Competitors in finish order.

Place
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Time
0:47:31
0:48:54
0:49:26
0:49:40
0:50:23
0:51:12
0:51:26
0:51:44
0:52:14
0:52:52
0:54:01
0:54:51
0:55:25
0:55:26
0:55:43
0:55:48
0:55:54
0:56:46
0:56:57
0:57:26
0:57:27
0:57:31
0:57:45
0:58:02
0:58:50
0:59:07
0:59:24
0:59:55
1:00:28
1:00:37
1:00:40
1:00:45
1:00:51
1:00:59
1:01:00
1:01:02
1:01:06
1:01:09
1:01:11
1:01:20
1:01:21
1:01:53
1:01:58
1:02:23
1:02:31
1:02:37
1:02:40
1:03:00
1:03:04
1:03:08
1:03:15
1:03:55
1:04:24
1:05:07
1:05:23
1:05:43
1:05:51

Name

SWANNELL, Mark
MCDONALD, Chris
SPANNER, Ally
BLYTH, Kevin
GOWLAND, Elliot
WINTER, Mike
MILBURN, Peter
WILLIAMS, Iain
ALLSOP, Tim
JACKSON, Claire
DUFF, Craig
BAILEY, Fiona
VINEY, Steve
DOOLEY, Joanne
SANDERSON, Michael
DOUTHWAITE, Neil
HUTTON, Scott
NICHOLSON, Iain
MANLEY, John
SCOTT, Richard
CLARKE, John
DOWTON, Alan
HUMBLE, John
MCCHORD, Marie
THOMPSON, Philip
ROBINS, David
CALLAND, Paul
HARDCASTLE, Stuart
MANUEL, Dominic
BRADLEY, David
FORD, David
HUMPHRIES, Katrina
MUNNELLY, Tora
LAVERICK, Graham
MCCLAREN, Iain
SMITH, David
BROWN, Michael
DAWSON, John
MOORE, Robert
WOOD, Tony
COLLINSON, Claire
MORGAN, Ian
OWENS, Benjamin
GRAHAM, Kevin
MILBURN, Susan
BATEY, Alan
FLYNN, Andrea
WYLIE, Angela
PAWSEY, Wendy
SINGER, Iain
PATTINSON, Sally
STEPHENSON, Mac
STUART, Ann
WATSON, Edward
SANDERSON, Celia
RUSSELL, Colin
ROBINSON, TRveor

Masters Men
Veteran Men

Race Age Category

Senior Women
Veteran Women
Senior Women

Race Age Category

Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women

Team
Bolton Harriers
South Shields Harriers

Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Morpeth Harriers

Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club
Teviotdale Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Allen Valley Striders
Billingham Marsh House
Quakers

Tynedale Harriers

Evenwood Road Runners
Claremont Road Runners
Saltwell Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Claremont Road Runners
Quakers

Northumberland Fell Runners
Kirkintilloch Olympians

Keswick Athletics Club
Low Fell Running Club
Quakers

Tynedale Harriers
Blyth Running Club
Tynedale Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Crook

Blyth Running Club

Tynedale Harriers

Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club

North Shields Poly
Tynedale Harriers

North Shields Poly
Blyth Running Club

South Shields Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Heaton Harriers

Low Fell Running Club

Race Age Category
Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men

Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men

Senior Men
Veteran Women
Senior Men

Senior Women
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Women
Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men
Veteran Men
Senior Men

Senior Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Veteran Women
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Veteran Women
Senior Women
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Masters Men
Veteran Men
Senior Women
Masters Men
Senior Men

Senior Men
Veteran Women
Veteran Men
Senior Women
Veteran Women
Senior Women
Senior Men

Senior Women
Masters Men
Veteran Women
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Women
Veteran Men
Veteran Men

Race Race
90 21
105 28
94 67
26 83
Race Race
48 14
40 48
69 94
Race Race
6 47
52 49
89 95
Race Race
55 1
93 2
85 3
103 4
58 5
87 6
64 7
96 8
27 9
3 10
82 11
25 12
98 13
48 14
78 15
43 16
116 17
80 18
50 19
115 20
90 21
88 22
97 23
81 24
86 25
30 26
23 27
105 28
75 29
111 30
12 31
106 32
95 33
108 34
99 35
84 36
109 37
19 38
31 39
47 40
7 41
14 42
72 43
49 44
63 45
73 46
6 47
40 48
52 49
112 50
21 51
91 52
51 53
101 54
77 55
34 56
68 57



All Competitors in finish order.

Place
58

Time

1:06:05
1:06:09
1:06:29
1:06:52
1:07:19
1:08:02
1:08:50
1:09:51

1:09:52
1:10:13
1:10:18
1:10:42
1:10:49
1:10:59
1:11:00
1:11:18
1:11:18
1:11:30
1:11:57
1:12:07
1:12:11
1:13:10
1:14:03
1:14:03
1:14:18
1:14:55
1:15:00
1:15:08

1:20:32
1:21:18
1:21:50
1:21:51
1:27:04
1:30:41
1:30:42
1:38:24
1:38:24

Name

HAUGK, Steffen
KAY, Jonathon
ROBSON, Dave
LLOYD, Jim

SMITH, Allen
STEPHENSON, John
RUSSELL, Angela
LIGHTFOOT, Susan

DOUTHWAITE, Donna
GORDON, Danny
WEIR, Thomas
BLANCHARD, Elizabeth
ASHBURY, Nicky
LIGHTFOOT, Kathy
THOMSON, Ruth
ROBERTSON, Abigail
BROUCQSAULT, Mathilde
MCDONALD, Ken
BEATY, Stewart
TYLEY, Cristina
WHITMORE, David
AUBREY, Denise
BEAUGY, Helene
LANCASTER, Phil
SPEED, Angela
BAILEY, Michael
ARCHBOLD, Kate
NIXON, Ishbel

FRITH, Glynn

NOEL, H

ICETON, Helen
CUTTS, Alison
EWART, Irene
SPENCER, Hannah
MCPHERSON, David
OWENS, Nicholas
GRINT, Claire
ROBERTSON, Frances
ROBINS, Lorraine
NIXON, Colin

TYLEY, Stephen
TAIT, Christopher
TAIT, Catherine
BOOTH, Anne
RITCHIE, Desmond Gavin

Team

Elvet Striders

Crook
Alnwick Harriers

Evenwood Road Runners
Quakers

Allen Valley Striders

South Shields Harriers

Northumberland Fell Runners

South Shields Harriers
Northumbria Police

North Shields Poly
Quakers

Keswick Athletics Club
Evenwood Road Runners

Benwell Harriers
Evenwood Road Runners

Claremont Road Runners

Tamar Trotters
Tynedale Harriers
North Shields Poly
Keswick Athletics Club
Keswick Athletics Club

There were 102 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Thank you to our sponsors CVC Highway Solutions (Principle contractor for the A69 Haydon Bridge Bypass)

Race Age Category
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Senior Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Veteran Men
Masters Men
Veteran Women
Senior Veterans
Women

Senior Women
Masters Men
Veteran Men
Senior Women
Veteran Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Masters Men
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Women
Masters Men
Veteran Women
Senior Women
Masters Men
Veteran Women
Veteran Men
Senior Men
Senior Veterans
Women

Senior Men
Masters Men
Senior Women
Veteran Women
Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Men
Senior Veteran Men
Senior Women
Senior Women
Veteran Women
Masters Men
Masters Men
Senior Men
Senior Women
Veteran Women
Veteran Men

Race Race
70 58
11 59
79 60
107 61
104 62
102 63
35 64
41 65
44 66
94 67
20 68
114 69
54 70
45 71
76 72
59 73
67 74
22 75
113 76
66 77
56 78
61 79
17 80
16 81

2 82
26 83
83 84
38 85
46 86
100 87
110 88
18 89
53 90
60 91
36 92
71 93
69 94
89 95
92 96
37 97
65 98
32 99
33 100

9 101
10 102



