## CVC Highway Solutions Allendale 8 8 Mile Road Race

Saturday 2 June 2007. 2:00 pm

	Jacarday 2 June 2007. 2:00 pm	•	_	_
First 6 Ladies (All Categories)	T	Dans Ann Catanan	Race	Race
Place Time Name 1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire	Team	Race Age Category Veteran Women	<i>No</i> 3	Place
2 0:54:51 BAILEY, Fiona	Allen Valley Striders Ouakers	Senior Women	25	10 12
3 0:55:26 DOOLEY, Joanne	Tynedale Harriers	Senior Women	48	14
4 0:58:02 MCCHORD, Marie	Kirkintilloch Olympians	Veteran Women	81	24
5 1:00:45 HUMPHRIES, Katrina	Sunderland Strollers	Veteran Women	106	32
6 1:00:51 MUNNELLY, Tora		Senior Women	95	33
All 6 Men (All Categories)			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 0:47:31 SWANNELL, Mark	Bolton Harriers	Senior Men	55	1
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris	South Shields Harriers	Senior Men	93	2
3 0:49:26 SPANNER, Ally		Senior Men	85	3
4 0:49:40 BLYTH, Kevin	Sunderland Strollers	Veteran Men	103	4
5 0:50:23 GOWLAND, Elliot 6 0:51:12 WINTER, Mike	Sunderland Strollers Morpeth Harriers	Senior Men Senior Men	58 87	5 6
·			-	
Senior Men	Toom	Page Age Category	Race	Race
Place Time Name 1 0:47:31 SWANNELL, Mark	<i>Team</i> Bolton Harriers	Race Age Category Senior Men	<i>No</i> 55	<i>Place</i> 1
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris	South Shields Harriers	Senior Men	93	2
3 0:49:26 SPANNER, Ally	South Shields Harriers	Senior Men	85	3
Veteran Men	Toam	Paca Ago Catagon	Race	Race
Place Time Name 1 0:49:40 BLYTH, Kevin	<i>Team</i> Sunderland Strollers	Race Age Category Veteran Men	<i>No</i> 103	Place
2 0:51:26 MILBURN, Peter	Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club	Veteran Men	64	4 7
2 0.51.25 Filebold, Feter	Newton Ayemie Admede elab	Veteran Fren	01	,
Senior Veteran Men			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 0:55:25 VINEY, Steve		Senior Veteran Men	98	13
Masters Men Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	<i>Race No</i>	Race Place
1 1:01:11 MOORE, Robert	Tynedale Harriers	Masters Men	31	39
Senior Women Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	<i>Race No</i>	Race Place
1 0:54:51 BAILEY, Fiona	Quakers	Senior Women	25	12
2 0:55:26 DOOLEY, Joanne	Tynedale Harriers	Senior Women	48	14
3 1:00:51 MUNNELLY, Tora	,	Senior Women	95	33
Veteran Women			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire 2 0:58:02 MCCHORD, Marie	Allen Valley Striders	Veteran Women	3 81	10 24
2 0.56.02 MCCHORD, Marie	Kirkintilloch Olympians	Veteran Women	01	24
Senior Veterans Women			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 1:09:51 LIGHTFOOT, Susan	Alnwick Harriers	Senior Veterans Women	41	65
Local Man			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 0:57:31 DOWTON, Alan		Veteran Men	88	22
Local Woman			Race	Race
Place Time Name	Team	Race Age Category	No	Place
1 0:52:52 JACKSON, Claire	Allen Valley Striders	Veteran Women	3	10
Mens Teams team competition.				
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position	n.)			
1 : South Shields Harriers  Place Time Name	Daca Aga Catago	n/	Race	Race
2 0:48:54 MCDONALD, Chris	Race Age Catego. Senior Men	' y	93	2
40 1:03:55 STEPHENSON, Mac	Senior Men Masters Men		91	52
52 1:11:30 MCDONALD, Ken	Masters Men		22	75
54 1:12:11 WHITMORE, David	Masters Men		56	78
148 4:16:30 Totals				

4:16:30 Totals

2	: Quakei	re			Paca	Paca
Place	-	Name	Race Age Category		Race	Race
18		CLARKE, John	Senior Veteran Men		90	21
24		HARDCASTLE, Stuart	Senior Veteran Men	r	105	28
50		GORDON, Danny	Masters Men		94	67
56 <b>148</b>	1:14:55 <b>4:22:30</b>	BAILEY, Michael	Veteran Men		26	83
_						
		eam competition.  am. Based on cumulative position.)				
1	· Typeda	ale Harriers			Race	Race
Place		Name	Race Age Category		Nace	Nace
3		DOOLEY, Joanne	Senior Women		48	14
10		WYLIE, Angela	Veteran Women		40	48
33 <b>46</b>	1:20:32 <b>3:18:58</b>	GRINT, Claire	Senior Women		69	94
					_	_
Place		Shields Poly Name	Race Age Category		Race	Race
9		FLYNN, Andrea	Senior Women		6	47
11		PAWSEY, Wendy	Senior Women		52	49
34		ROBERTSON, Frances	Senior Women		89	95
54	3:27:02	Totals				
	_	<u>in finish order.</u>			Race	Race
Place	Time Nan		Team	Race Age Category		
		ANNELL, Mark DONALD, Chris	Bolton Harriers South Shields Harriers	Senior Men Senior Men	55 93	1 2
	0:49:26 SPA	•	South Shields Harriers	Senior Men	85	3
	0:49:40 BLY	· •	Sunderland Strollers	Veteran Men	103	4
		WLAND, Elliot	Sunderland Strollers	Senior Men	58	5
	0:51:12 WIN 0:51:26 MIL	· ·	Morpeth Harriers Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club	Senior Men Veteran Men	87 64	6 7
	0:51:44 WIL		Teviotdale Harriers	Senior Men	96	8
	0:52:14 ALL		Sunderland Strollers	Senior Men	27	9
		CKSON, Claire	Allen Valley Striders	Veteran Women	3	10
	0:54:01 DUI 0:54:51 BAI		Billingham Marsh House Quakers	Senior Men Senior Women	82 25	11 12
	0:55:25 VIN		Quakers	Senior Veteran Men	98	13
		OLEY, Joanne	Tynedale Harriers	Senior Women	48	14
		NDERSON, Michael	5 10 10	Senior Men	78	15
	0:55:48 DOI 0:55:54 HU	UTHWAITE, Neil	Evenwood Road Runners Claremont Road Runners	Senior Men Senior Men	43 116	16 17
		CHOLSON, Iain	Saltwell Harriers	Senior Men	80	18
19	0:56:57 MAI	NLEY, John	Bromsgrove & Redditch	Veteran Men	50	19
	0:57:26 SCC		Claremont Road Runners	Senior Men	115	20
	0:57:27 CLA 0:57:31 DO		Quakers	Senior Veteran Men Veteran Men	90 88	21 22
	0:57:45 HUI		Northumberland Fell Runners	Senior Veteran Men	97	23
		CHORD, Marie	Kirkintilloch Olympians	Veteran Women	81	24
		OMPSON, Philip		Veteran Men	86	25
	0:59:07 ROI 0:59:24 CAL		Keswick Athletics Club Low Fell Running Club	Veteran Men Veteran Men	30 23	26 27
		RDCASTLE, Stuart	Quakers	Senior Veteran Men	105	28
		NUEL, Dominic	Tynedale Harriers	Senior Veteran Men	75	29
		ADLEY, David	Blyth Running Club	Senior Veteran Men	111	30
	1:00:40 FOF	RD, David MPHRIES, Katrina	Tynedale Harriers Sunderland Strollers	Senior Veteran Men Veteran Women	12 106	31 32
		NNELLY, Tora	Suriderialia Subilers	Senior Women	95	33
34	1:00:59 LAV	/ERICK, Graham	Crook	Senior Veteran Men	108	34
		CLAREN, Iain		Senior Men	99	35
	1:01:02 SMI		Plyth Dunning Club	Veteran Men	84	36 37
	1:01:00 BRC	DWN, Michael NSON John	Blyth Running Club	Veteran Men Veteran Men	109 19	38
	1:01:11 MO		Tynedale Harriers	Masters Men	31	39
	1:01:20 WO			Veteran Men	47	40
		LINSON, Claire		Senior Women	7	41
	1:01:53 MO	KGAN, 1411 'ENS, Benjamin		Masters Men Senior Men	14 72	42 43
	1:02:23 GRA			Senior Men	49	44
45	1:02:31 MIL	BURN, Susan	Newton Aycliffe Athletic Club	Veteran Women	63	45
	1:02:37 BAT		North Chiolds Daly	Veteran Men	73 6	46 47
	1:02:40 FLY 1:03:00 WY		North Shields Poly Tynedale Harriers	Senior Women Veteran Women	40	47 48
		VSEY, Wendy	North Shields Poly	Senior Women	52	49
50	1:03:08 SIN	GER, Iain	Blyth Running Club	Senior Men	112	50
		TINSON, Sally	Courth Chielde Hermierre	Senior Women	21	51 52
	1:03:55 STE 1:04:24 STU	EPHENSON, Mac JART. Ann	South Shields Harriers Bromsgrove & Redditch	Masters Men Veteran Women	91 51	52 53
	1:05:07 WA	TSON, Edward	Heaton Harriers	Senior Veteran Men	101	54
55	1:05:23 SAN	NDERSON, Celia		Senior Women	77	55
	1:05:43 RUS		Low Fell Running Club	Veteran Men	34	56
57	1:02:21 KO	BINSON, TRveor		Veteran Men	68	57

All Co	mpetitors in finish order.			Race	Race
Place	Time Name	Team	Race Age Category		
58	1:06:05 HAUGK, Steffen		Veteran Men	70	58
59	1:06:09 KAY, Jonathon		Veteran Men	11	59
60	1:06:29 ROBSON, Dave	Elvet Striders	Senior Veteran Men	79	60
61	1:06:52 LLOYD, Jim		Veteran Men	107	61
62	1:07:19 SMITH, Allen		Veteran Men	104	62
63	1:08:02 STEPHENSON, John	Crook	Masters Men	102	63
64	1:08:50 RUSSELL, Angela		Veteran Women	35	64
65	1:09:51 LIGHTFOOT, Susan	Alnwick Harriers	Senior Veterans	41	65
	,		Women		
66	1:09:52 DOUTHWAITE, Donna	Evenwood Road Runners	Senior Women	44	66
67	1:10:13 GORDON, Danny	Quakers	Masters Men	94	67
68	1:10:18 WEIR, Thomas	•	Veteran Men	20	68
69	1:10:42 BLANCHARD, Elizabeth		Senior Women	114	69
70	1:10:49 ASHBURY, Nicky		Veteran Women	54	70
71	1:10:59 LIGHTFOOT, Kathy		Senior Women	45	71
72	1:11:00 THOMSON, Ruth	Allen Valley Striders	Senior Women	76	72
73	1:11:18 ROBERTSON, Abigail	,, ,,	Senior Women	59	73
74	1:11:18 BROUCQSAULT, Mathilde		Senior Women	67	74
75	1:11:30 MCDONALD, Ken	South Shields Harriers	Masters Men	22	75
76	1:11:57 BEATY, Stewart	Northumberland Fell Runners	Senior Veteran Men	113	76
77	1:12:07 TYLEY, Cristina		Senior Women	66	77
78	1:12:11 WHITMORE, David	South Shields Harriers	Masters Men	56	78
79	1:13:10 AUBREY, Denise	Northumbria Police	Veteran Women	61	79
80	1:14:03 BEAUGY, Helene		Senior Women	17	80
81	1:14:03 LANCASTER, Phil	North Shields Poly	Masters Men	16	81
82	1:14:18 SPEED, Angela		Veteran Women	2	82
83	1:14:55 BAILEY, Michael	Quakers	Veteran Men	26	83
84	1:15:00 ARCHBOLD, Kate	Quanto. 5	Senior Men	83	84
85	1:15:08 NIXON, Ishbel	Keswick Athletics Club	Senior Veterans	38	85
	21.20100 112.1011, 201100.	restrict removes stab	Women		
86	1:15:50 FRITH, Glynn	Evenwood Road Runners	Senior Men	46	86
87	1:16:08 NOEL, H	Benwell Harriers	Masters Men	100	87
88	1:16:27 ICETON, Helen	Evenwood Road Runners	Senior Women	110	88
89	1:17:03 CUTTS, Alison	Evenivous Roda Rainiero	Veteran Women	18	89
90	1:17:06 EWART, Irene		Senior Women	53	90
91	1:17:15 SPENCER, Hannah	Claremont Road Runners	Senior Women	60	91
92	1:19:18 MCPHERSON, David	ciaremone read remiero	Senior Men	36	92
93	1:19:58 OWENS, Nicholas	Tamar Trotters	Senior Veteran Men	71	93
94	1:20:32 GRINT, Claire	Tynedale Harriers	Senior Women	69	94
95	1:21:18 ROBERTSON, Frances	North Shields Poly	Senior Women	89	95
96	1:21:50 ROBINS, Lorraine	Keswick Athletics Club	Veteran Women	92	96
97	1:21:51 NIXON, Colin	Keswick Athletics Club	Masters Men	37	97
98	1:27:04 TYLEY, Stephen	ACOVICIO ACIDECES CIAD	Masters Men	65	98
99	1:30:41 TAIT, Christopher		Senior Men	32	99
100	1:30:42 TAIT, Catherine		Senior Women	33	100
101	1:38:24 BOOTH, Anne		Veteran Women	9	101
	1:38:24 RITCHIE, Desmond Gavin		Veteran Men	10	102
	1130121 Tarrelle, Desiriona Gavill		* CCCIGIT I ICII	10	102

There were 102 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Thank you to our sponsors CVC Highway Solutions (Principle contractor for the A69 Haydon Bridge Bypass)